

CNR No. : WBUD050020502023  
Case No. : MISC 07 OF 2023

Order no. : 15  
Dated :13.05.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.  
Today is fixed for filing w.o by the opposite party.

No step taken for both parties as there is Resolution by local  
Bar Association.

Accordingly, let a further date be fixed.  
Fix 30.06.2025 for filing w.o by the opposite party.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c