

Misc case No.07/2023
C.N.R. NO.WBUD05-002050-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 19
Date 17-12-2025.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the Opposite Party.
The petitioner is present by filing their hazira.
The Opposite Party files a petition praying for time to file W.O.
Ld Advocate of both sides are present.
Heard both sides. Considered.
Prayer for time is hereby allowed.
Fix 21-01-2026 for filing W.O. positively.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl. District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur